

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.84 OF 2022

VILAS KASHINATH KOLI
VERSUS
SUREKHA @ SAMRUDHI VILAS KOLI

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Surve Hemant
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 DECEMBER 2022

PC :

Heard.

2. Issue notice returnable on 16-01-2023.

3. In addition to the regular mode of service, the appellant shall be at liberty to serve the respondent privately.

**[Y. G. KHOBRADE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/