

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

88 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.84 OF 2022

VILAS KASHINATH KOLI
VERSUS
SUREKHA @ SAMRUDHI VILAS KOLI

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr Hemant Surve
Advocate for Respondent/sole : Mr S.A. Gaikwad

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 20-02-2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned advocate Mr S.A. Gaikwad for the respondent/
wife seeks short accommodation on the ground that he has received
the copy of the appeal today itself.
2. Stand over to 14-03-2023 at 2.30 p.m

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

mta