

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.84 OF 2022

VILAS KASHINATH KOLI  
VERSUS  
SUREKHA @ SAMRUDHI VILAS KOLI

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Surve Hemant  
Advocate for the respondent : Mr. S.A. Gaikwad  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 8 SEPTEMBER 2023**

**PC :**

It appears that already the paperbook has been received along with the R & P. There is no need of any print.

2. List the family court appeal for final disposal according to its turn.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]  
JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]  
JUDGE**

arp/