



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.84 OF 2022

Vilas s/o Kashinath Koli

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

Miss Surekha @ Samrudhi w/o Vilas Koli... **RESPONDENT**

.....
Mr. K.H. Surve, Advocate for appellant

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025

ORDER :

Learned Advocate for the appellant is present.
None for the respondent. It is made clear that, if none appears
for the respondent on the next date, the appeal will be heard
finally. Stand over to 27th March 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-